SMAZ5V1
THRU
SMAZ39
1 Watt
Zener Diode
5.1V - 39V Volts
Features
• 1.0W Power Dissipation

Compliant.  See ordering information)
�
�
�� Case Material : Molded Palstic. UL Flammability
Classification Rating 94V-0 and MSL rating 1
�
�
�
Note:     1.  High Temperature Solder Exemptions Applied, see EU Directive Annex 7.
SMAZ5V1 - SMAZ39
TM
M
IZM Max
(Note 1)
Nom Min Max IZT(mA) Max IZK(mA) Max uA V mA
SMAZ5V1 5.10 4.84 5.40 100 5.0 1.0 500 2.5 1.0 196 Z5V1
SMAZ5V6 5.60 5.32 5.88 100 2.0 2.0 250 5.0 2.0 179 Z5V6
SMAZ6V2 6.20 5.89 6.51 100 2.0 2.0 200 5.0 3.0 161 Z6V2
SMAZ6V8 6.80 6.46 7.14 100 2.0 1.0 200 5.0 4.0 147 Z6V8
SMAZ7V5 7.50 7.13 7.88 100 2.0 1.0 450 5.0 5.0 133 Z7V5
SMAZ8V2 8.20 7.79 8.61 100 2.0 1.0 200 5.0 6.0 122 Z8V2
SMAZ9V1 9.10 8.65 9.56 50 4.0 1.0 200 5.0 7.0 110 Z9V1
SMAZ10 10.00 9.50 10.50 50 4.0 1.0 200 1.0 7.6 100 Z10
SMAZ12 12.00 11.40 12.60 50 7.0 1.0 150 1.0 9.1 83 Z12
SMAZ15 15.00 14.25 15.75 50 10.0 1.0 150 1.0 11.4 67 Z15
SMAZ16 16.00 15.20 16.80 25 15.0 1.0 150 0.5 12.2 63 Z16
SMAZ18 18.00 17.10 18.90 25 15.0 1.0 150 0.5 13.7 56 Z18
SMAZ20 20.00 19.00 21.00 25 15.0 1.0 180 0.5 15.2 50 Z20
SMAZ22 22.00 20.90 23.10 25 15.0 1.0 180 0.5 16.7 45 Z22
SMAZ24 24.00 22.80 25.20 25 15.0 1.0 180 0.5 18.2 42 Z24
SMAZ27 27.00 25.65 28.35 25 15.0 1.0 200 0.5 20.5 37 Z27
SMAZ30 30.00 28.50 31.50 25 15.0 1.0 250 0.5 22.8 33 Z30
SMAZ33 33.00 31.35 34.65 25 15.0 1.0 300 0.5 25.1 30 Z33
SMAZ36 36.00 34.20 37.80 10 40.0 1.0 350 0.5 27.4 28 Z36
SMAZ39 39.00 37.05 40.95 10 40.0 1.0 450 0.5 29.6 26 Z39
ZZT(OHMS)
Zener Voltage
VZ
Voltages